
 

 

 

 

To:     His Worship the Mayor and Members of Council 

From:    Meaghan Vader, Corporate Initiatives Manager/Clerk 

Report Number:  CIM-2025-03  

Subject:  Bridge 5 Replacement Tender Award  

Meeting Date:   March 19, 2025 

 

 
Recommendation: 

THAT Report CIM-2025-03 be received as information;  
 

AND THAT Council accept the bid from McLean Taylor Construction Limited 
in the amount of $ 1,726,836.28. exclusive of taxes, as well as the 

provisional pricing should it be necessary; 

 
AND FURTHER THAT Council authorizes the CAO/Treasurer to sign the 

contractual agreement with McLean Taylor Construction Limited, as provided 
in the bid document package EZT-RFT-25-03. 

 

Report: 

As part of the 2025 Capital budget, the Bridge 5 Replacement is included. A 

Request for Tender, EZT-RFT-25-03 Bridge 5 Replacement as issued on 

bids&tenders on Friday February 7th, 2025, with a closing date of Thursday 

March 6th, 2025 at 2:00pm.  

There were 37 registered plan takers. Three bid submissions were received 

and verified for compliance and mathematical accuracy by staff. All bids 

were deemed compliant. The lowest compliant bid was received from McLean 

Taylor Construction Limited in the amount of $ 1,726,836.28, exclusive of 

taxes. A copy of the Compliant Bid Summary is attached for Council’s 

reference.  

The RFT as requested the submission of pricing for provisional items, if 

deemed necessary throughout the duration of the project. Provisional items 

include importing topsoil, mass concrete, erosion control blanket, and 



locating existing buried utilities. Provisional pricing was received in the 

amount of $38,282.80. 

This project also includes a contingency allowance of $100,000, included as 

part of the total bid price of $1,726,836.28.  

Financial Implications: 

The project is included in the 2025 Capital Budget. The original budget for 

this project was $2,407,255.  

Strategic Plan Linkage: 

☒Financial Sustainability 

☒Good Governance 

☒Infrastructure  

☐Service Delivery 

☐Community Vitality  

☐Environmental Awareness 

 
Attachments: 

 Attachment ‘A’ – Compliant Bid Summary 

 

 

  



Report Approval Details 

Document Title: EZT-RFT-25-03 Bridge 5 Replacement Tender Award.docx 

Attachments:  

Final Approval Date: Mar 14, 2025 

 

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below: 

Karen DePrest 


